GOVERNMENT OF INDIA |
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION *
LOK SABHA ‘
UNSTARRED QUESTIQON NO. : 3170
(To be answered on the 4t August 2016)

SERVICE CONDITIONS OF CREW MEMBERS OF AIR INDIA

3170. DR. C. GOPALAKRISHNAN '.
SHRI B. SRIRAMULU

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION . .
o1 foiattoTol 301 | | be pleased to state:-

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to review the servnce condltwns of
crew members of Air India;

(b) if so, the details th_ereof;
(c) whether there is Ash(_‘njtage‘ of crew members in Air India;
(d) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Government in this regard;

(e) whether the Government has relaxed norms for crew members including air
hostess to continue to serve in flights after certain age; and

(f) if so, fhe details thereof and if not,the reasons therefor?
ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
ol foaToTel FTerT & I3 5l (Shri Jayant Sinha)

_(a): No, Madam.
~(b): Does not arise.
(¢) & (d): Presently the basic crew requirement for the ongoihg schedule is being

met. The recruitment of crew to meet attrition and expansion is a regular. exercise
in any airline and recruitment exercise is presently being undertaken in Air India.

(e): No, Madam.

(D): Does not arise.
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